Open Gardens for the 2019 Lewiston GardenFest Make Gardening a Family Affair: Grow Together Saturday, June 15 and Sunday, June 16 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM each day

Dear Homeowner,

Thank you for opening your garden for GardenFest as part of our Open Garden Tour. Your hard work and creativity will be an important contribution to the success of this year's festival.

We will be delivering an Open Garden sign to place in your yard so the public will know which areas to view. Your garden will be open to the public only during the festival hours and you are free to remove the sign in the off hours to discourage latecomers. We ask that you are present during the Open Garden hours and, if possible, be available to answer questions regarding your garden. If you are not able to be present, the Open Garden Committee will try to provide a sitter for your garden. Please let us know in advance if you need this. Members of the Open Gardens Committee are willing to assist you with any questions that you may have.

Please return this form to Donna Larson at <u>dlmom4545@gmail.com</u> or mail to: **Lewiston GardenFest Open Gardens**

c/o Donna Larson
4325 Riverwalk Drive South
Youngstown, New York 14174